Rooksdown Parish Council

NOTICE OF PARISH COUNCIL MEETING

To be held at Rooksdown Community Centre
MONDAY 25 SEPTEMBER 7.30PM

Parish Council members are summoned to the above meeting. Press are welcome.
Members of the Public are warmly invited to attend and may speak on any issue during the
Public Session. Any questions please send in advance to the Clerk

2023
109

110
111
112
113
114
115

116

117

118

119
120
121

122

123
M

Susan Turner, Clerk, Parish.Clerk@rooksdown.org.uk
16 September 2023 rooksdown.org.uk

AGENDA - DRAFT-1

WELCOME & APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST in items on the Agenda

MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING - 24 July 2023

PUBLIC SESSION - to invite members of the public to address the meeting
REPORTS / Q&A SESSION - County & Ward Clirs, RCA, Police (15 mins)
PARISH COUNCILLOR VACANCIES AND CO-OPTION

EVENTS

.1 Review of Walking Boot Fair community event

.2 Events Committee update and recommendations
.3 Diwali and Remembrance

.4 Christmas Fair

.5 Events 2024

FINANCE & GOVERNANCE

Audit

Grant funding

Budget review

Accounts to date and bank reconciliation
Current payments

Staff review

UPDATE ON CURRENT PROJECTS

.1 Silent soldiers — completion report
.2 Christmas tree and lights installation
.3 Queen’s Green Canopy tree planting
4 Allotment fencing

.5 Main Hall

ALLOTMENTS
.1 Sherborne Fields
.2 Park Prewett

ROOKSDOWN REPORTER - Autumn edition
PHOTOGRAPHY COMPETITION

PLANNING

.1 New planning and tree applications for discussion

.2 Update on applications of note

.3 Local Plan Update - SS3.11 Weybrook Park Golf Course
.4 Government consultation on Local Plan-making

FURTHER UPDATES / REPORTS
.1 Enquiries from residents
.2 Items for inclusion on the next meeting Agenda

NEXT MEETINGS - 7.30pm, Community Centre - 23 Oct, 27 Nov
eeting close, with thanks to all

O WN R




