

## NOTICE OF PARISH COUNCIL MEETING

To be held at Rooksdown Community Centre

## **MONDAY 25 SEPTEMBER 7.30PM**

Parish Council members are summoned to the above meeting. Press are welcome. Members of the Public are warmly invited to attend and may speak on any issue during the Public Session. Any questions please send in advance to the Clerk

Susan Turner, Clerk, Parish.Clerk@rooksdown.org.uk 16 September 2023 rooksdown.org.uk

2023	AGENDA - DRAFT-1
109	WELCOME & APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE
110	DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST in items on the Agenda
111	MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING – 24 July 2023
112	PUBLIC SESSION – to invite members of the public to address the meeting
113	REPORTS / Q&A SESSION – County & Ward Cllrs, RCA, Police (15 mins)
114	PARISH COUNCILLOR VACANCIES AND CO-OPTION
115	EVENTS
	<ul> <li>.1 Review of Walking Boot Fair community event</li> <li>.2 Events Committee update and recommendations</li> <li>.3 Diwali and Remembrance</li> <li>.4 Christmas Fair</li> <li>.5 Events 2024</li> </ul>
116	FINANCE & GOVERNANCE
	<ul> <li>.1 Audit</li> <li>.2 Grant funding</li> <li>.3 Budget review</li> <li>.4 Accounts to date and bank reconciliation</li> <li>.5 Current payments</li> <li>.6 Staff review</li> </ul>
117	UPDATE ON CURRENT PROJECTS .1 Silent soldiers – completion report .2 Christmas tree and lights installation .3 Queen's Green Canopy tree planting .4 Allotment fencing .5 Main Hall
118	ALLOTMENTS .1 Sherborne Fields .2 Park Prewett
119	ROOKSDOWN REPORTER – Autumn edition
120	PHOTOGRAPHY COMPETITION
121	PLANNING
	<ul> <li>.1 New planning and tree applications for discussion</li> <li>.2 Update on applications of note</li> <li>.3 Local Plan Update – SS3.11 Weybrook Park Golf Course</li> <li>.4 Government consultation on Local Plan-making</li> </ul>
122	FURTHER UPDATES / REPORTS .1 Enquiries from residents .2 Items for inclusion on the next meeting Agenda
123	NEXT MEETINGS – 7.30pm, Community Centre – 23 Oct, 27 Nov
Me	eeting close, with thanks to all